

SUBJECT: Belmont Day School, Utility Installation on Concord Road

DATE: April 18, 2018

FROM: Patrice Garvin, Town Administrator

The Belmont Board of Selectmen and the Belmont Municipal Light Board would like to announce that the Belmont Day School has instructed their electrical engineer to prepare plans to install the power feed to the new Barn underneath Concord Avenue. The Board of Selectmen recognize this action by the Belmont Day School as a commitment to an underground service feed, enhancing their partnership with the Town to help address recent residential concerns.

The Belmont Day School proposes to begin coordination of permits with the town in the next week to allow the installation of permanent power to the site in June 2018. All costs associated with the project will be paid by the Belmont Day School.

The Town would like to express its appreciation to the Belmont Day School for working to resolve this matter in a timely manner.

If you have any questions related to this project please contact the Office of the Board of Selectmen at (617) 993-2610 or e-mail selectmen@belmont-ma.gov.